APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL VICTORIA SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1931278

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 56271

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 101 BEACH ROAD , OPPOSITE TO MUTHUNAGAR

BEACH , THOOTHUKUDI - 628001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr.D Jagannathan

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., M.A., M.Ed.,M.B.A.,M.Phil
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 56271@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8675634733

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/upgradation%20to%20senior.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF

https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/Bond%20paper.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hhs-/victoriachse.com/pdfINOC%20-%203. pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/NOC%20-%203.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/form%20A.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/fire%20and%20safety%20VCS.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE




COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/self%20certification.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/fire%20and%20safety%20VCS.
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/fees%20structure%2025-26.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://victoriachse.com/pdf/Academic%20Calender%202025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/ichairman%20and%20members.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/PTA%20.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/Result.pdf

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr.D.Jagannathan
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53
PGT 14

TGT 12



PRT 14

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR BENINALB.Sc.,B.Ed.,

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Shivaraj Meena M.Sc Psychology
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 34 34 100 Excellent

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 0000 00 00 00 NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 6070
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 24 & 1159
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 323

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 18

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yh-jrteuYo
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MUTHUMEENA C K
ADLIN SHENI.C.B
MUTHU LAKSHMI.C
KANI SELVI.S

D Jagannathan
SREEJAA
Petchiammal.M
Maharasi.S
SOCIA.P

Claras J

JENIFER ANGEL S
SHAMINI

AP JENOPIA
VIMAL ANGELIN S

EBENEZER VICTOR
JAYASINGH

MERCY JOY S
VINCENT JENCY V
AMIRTHEEN S
Gnana Rabooni A
Amala A

Gnana Soundariya M
NIVETHA M
Divainiya R

Maria Antony Percilla V
Aarthy M

Rama Devi S

Judy George

CROSSLIN NIRANJANA A

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

PET

TGT

NTT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

M.Sc.

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.SC ., M.A

MA

B.A

B.P.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.com

M.A, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

B.E

D.T.Ed

BCOM

M.A

B.LIT

MLIB.1.SC

M.Sc B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed

M.B.A

M.A., D.T.Ed

MCOM., PGDCAB

B.A.,B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed

M.E., B.Ed.,

B.Sc., B.Ed



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

HANNAH GRACE J

ARUNAE

Prema Shunmuga Lakshmi M

Syed Ali Fathima K
Bowsia V

RAJA YOGESHWARI S
Vasugi Priyadarshini R
Amutha S

Aruna Fernando Q
KAMALESWARI' T
Joe Clinton Prabhu S
SABARI NAGARAJAN D
Selva Ranijith D
JABABAGYASEELI K
Alangara Abiya A
Monika A

Selsia S

Ribalda P

Rebecca T C
Malarkodi A

Syamala Devi V
Antonitta Judy A
Kavitha R

Beninal E

Shivaraj Meena

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

M.B.A., B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

B.com., M.A

M.A., B.Ed

B.Sc., B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed

B.Sc.,D.EI.LEd

M.A., DNMTT

B.E.,DNMTT

M.Sc

M.A., B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed

M.P.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed

B.Sc., B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

B.Sc., B.Ed

M.Sc., M.Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed.,B.Lit

M.A.,M.Phil

B.Sc.,M.B.A.,M.A., B.Ed

B.Sc., B.Ed

M.Sc



