APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VICTORIA SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1931278
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56271
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	101 BEACH ROAD , OPPOSITE TO MUTHUNAGAR BEACH , THOOTHUKUDI - 628001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr.D Jagannathan
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., M.A., M.Ed.,M.B.A.,M.Phil
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	56271@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8675634733

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/upgradation%20to%20senior.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/Bond%20paper.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/NOC%20-%203.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/NOC%20-%203.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/form%20A.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/fire%20and%20safety%20VCS.pdf

	COMPETENT AUTHORITY	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/self%20certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/fire%20and%20safety%20VCS.

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/fees%20structure%2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/Academic%20Calender%202025- 26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/chairman%20and%20members.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/PTA%20.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://victoriacbse.com/pdf/Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL INFORMATION NO.		DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL		Mr.D.Jagannathan
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	14
	TGT	12

	PRT	14	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BENINALB.Sc.,B.Ed.,	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Shivaraj Meena M.Sc Psychology	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	34	34	100	Excellent

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.	0000	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE 00	NA
SL NO.	YEAR			PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6070
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 1159
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 323
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yh-jrnteuYo

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION

1	MUTHUMEENA C K	PRT	M.Sc.
2	ADLIN SHENI.C.B	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
3	MUTHU LAKSHMI.C	TGT	B.A
4	KANI SELVI.S	PRT	B.A
5	D Jagannathan	PRINCIPAL	M.SC ., M.A
6	SREEJA A	TGT	MA
7	Petchiammal.M	PRT	B.A
8	Maharasi.S	PTI	B.P.Ed
9	SOCIA.P	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
10	Claras J	PGT	M.com
11	JENIFER ANGEL S	PRT	M.A, B.ED
12	SHAMINI	NTT	M.A, B.ED
13	A P JENOPIA	TGT	B.E
14	VIMAL ANGELIN S	OTHER	D.T.Ed
15	EBENEZER VICTOR JAYASINGH	PET	ВСОМ
16	MERCY JOY S	TGT	M.A
17	VINCENT JENCY V	NTT	B.LIT
18	AMIRTHEEN S	OTHER	MLIB.I.SC
19	Gnana Rabooni A	PGT	M.Sc B.Ed
20	Amala A	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
21	Gnana Soundariya M	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
22	NIVETHA M	PGT	M.B.A
23	Divainiya R	PRT	M.A., D.T.Ed
24	Maria Antony Percilla V	NTT	MCOM., PGDCAB
25	Aarthy M	PRT	B.A.,B.Ed
26	Rama Devi S	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
27	Judy George	PGT	M.E., B.Ed.,
28	CROSSLIN NIRANJANA A	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed

29	HANNAH GRACE J	PRT	M.B.A., B.Ed
30	ARUNA E	PGT	M.A., B.Ed
31	Prema Shunmuga Lakshmi M	PRT	B.com., M.A
32	Syed Ali Fathima K	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
33	Bowsia V	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed
34	RAJA YOGESHWARI S	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
35	Vasugi Priyadarshini R	PRT	B.Sc.,D.El.Ed
36	Amutha S	NTT	M.A., DNMTT
37	Aruna Fernando Q	NTT	B.E.,DNMTT
38	KAMALESWARI T	NTT	M.Sc
39	Joe Clinton Prabhu S	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
40	SABARI NAGARAJAN D	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
41	Selva Ranjith D	PET	M.P.Ed
42	JABABAGYASEELI K	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
43	Alangara Abiya A	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
44	Monika A	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed
45	Selsia S	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
46	Ribalda P	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed
47	Rebecca T C	PGT	M.Sc., M.Ed
48	Malarkodi A	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
49	Syamala Devi V	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.,B.Lit
50	Antonitta Judy A	PGT	M.A.,M.Phil
51	Kavitha R	PRT	B.Sc.,M.B.A.,M.A., B.Ed
52	Beninal E	OTHER	B.Sc., B.Ed
53	Shivaraj Meena	OTHER	M.Sc